OP \$40.00 85875090

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM399918

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
GOL! ENERGY DRINK, INC.		09/08/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOL BEVERAGE INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	8465 WEST SAHARA AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 111-135		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	90117		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85875090	GOL!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5626935243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5626988039

Email: KGREEN@AVERILLANDGREEN.COM

Correspondent Name: KENNETH L. GREEN

Address Line 1: 14831 WHITTIER BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: WHITTIER, CALIFORNIA 90605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH L. GREEN
SIGNATURE:	/ K. L. Green /
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=141_150_Assignment#page1.tif source=141_150_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005885 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Docket No. 141/150

Whereas, Goll ENERGY DRINK, INC., of 3579 EAST FOOTHILL BOULEVARD, NO. 744, PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91107 using a mark which is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application No. 85/875,090, filed March 13, 2013; and

Whereas, <u>GOL BEVERAGE INTERNATIONAL</u>, INC. , of <u>8465 WEST SAHARA AVENUE</u>, <u>SUITE 111-135</u>, <u>LAS VEGAS</u>, <u>NEVADA 90117</u>, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <u>Goll ENERGY DRINK, INC.</u> does hereby assign unto the said <u>GOL BEVERAGE INTERNATIONAL, INC.</u> all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

RICHARD	HE	RNA	NÓE	ZZ,	CEQ
Golf ENER	(GY	DRI	NK.	INC	: /

State of CG/Jamis
County of Los Angeles

notary public, personally appeared find Henandez notary public, personally appeared find Henandez proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

i certify UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

PERT ENRIQUEZ
COMM. # 2028/578
COMM # 2028/578
COMM # 2028/578
COMM EXPRES JULY 9 2017

RECORDED: 09/27/2016

REEL: 005885 FRAME: 0531